

Project NO.: 2017424-105-1				A Folino Construction		A. Merante Contracting, Inc.		FJ Zottola Construction		Independent Enterprises, Inc.		Plavchak Construction Company, Inc.		Stefanik's Next Generation Contracting Company	
Project Name: Wightman Park Green Infrastructure, Phase 2				\$2,250,000.00		\$1,896,736.50		\$1,397,176.00		\$1,467,789.00		\$1,605,670.80		\$2,982,257.40	
Bid Due Date: December 17, 2020															
Items	Description	UOM	Est Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost
U-1	Mobilization / Demobilization, Permits, Bonds and Insurance, MPT	LS	1	\$63,557.29	\$63,557.29	\$93,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$144,000.00	\$144,000.00
U-4	Rock and Obstruction Excavation, All Depths	CY	10	\$494.96	\$4,949.60	\$75	\$750	\$100	\$1,000.00	\$75	\$750	\$90	\$900	\$121.50	\$1,215.00
U-5	Exploratory Excavation and Backfill	CY	50	\$120.31	\$6,015.50	\$115	\$5,750.00	\$75	\$3,750.00	\$150	\$7,500.00	\$70	\$3,500.00	\$152.25	\$7,612.50
U-6	Hand Digging and Tunneling	MHR	10	\$73.13	\$731.30	\$60	\$600	\$70	\$700	\$65	\$650	\$75	\$750	\$48	\$480.00
U-7	Additional Bedding Material, As Directed	CY	10	\$51.45	\$514.50	\$55	\$550	\$60	\$600	\$85	\$850	\$68	\$680	\$85.50	\$855.00
U-8	Concrete Encasement	CY	23	\$623.37	\$14,337.51	\$250	\$5,750.00	\$175	\$4,025.00	\$225	\$5,175.00	\$400	\$9,200.00	\$651.30	\$14,979.90
U-9	Concrete Anchors and Thrust Blocks	CY	6	\$623.37	\$3,740.22	\$300	\$1,800.00	\$200	\$1,200.00	\$250	\$1,500.00	\$350	\$2,100.00	\$417.20	\$2,503.20
U-10	Flowable Fill	CY	5	\$623.37	\$3,116.85	\$300	\$1,500.00	\$175	\$875	\$250	\$1,250.00	\$350	\$1,750.00	\$339.10	\$1,695.50
U-11	Bypass/Dewatering Pumping as Directed	HR	72	\$89.97	\$6,477.84	\$55	\$3,960.00	\$15	\$1,080.00	\$75	\$5,400.00	\$250	\$18,000.00	\$61.20	\$4,406.40
U-12	Flag Person	MHR	900	\$69.46	\$62,514.00	\$65	\$58,500.00	\$60	\$54,000.00	\$50	\$45,000.00	\$70	\$63,000.00	\$80.65	\$72,585.00
U-13	Off Duty Uniformed Officer	MHR	100	\$41.91	\$4,191.00	\$75	\$7,500.00	\$70	\$7,000.00	\$50	\$5,000.00	\$90	\$9,000.00	\$105.30	\$10,530.00
U-14	Miscellaneous Work Time for a Full Crew	CHR	20	\$674.04	\$13,480.80	\$575	\$11,500.00	\$650	\$13,000.00	\$650	\$13,000.00	\$625	\$12,500.00	\$786.85	\$15,737.00
U-15	Miscellaneous Premium Work for Full Time Crew	CHR	10	\$390.91	\$3,909.10	\$730	\$7,300.00	\$350	\$3,500.00	\$375	\$3,750.00	\$900	\$9,000.00	\$1,311.40	\$13,114.00
U-16	Field Survey and Engineering	LS	1	\$13,172.91	\$13,172.91	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$209,500.00	\$209,500.00
W-1	4" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52	LF	30	\$136.19	\$4,085.70	\$140	\$4,200.00	\$95	\$2,850.00	\$95	\$2,850.00	\$95	\$2,850.00	\$305.42	\$9,162.60
W-2	6" Ductile Iron Pipe Class 52	LF	22	\$143.01	\$3,146.22	\$140	\$3,080.00	\$120	\$2,640.00	\$100	\$2,200.00	\$105	\$2,310.00	\$348	\$7,656.00
W-17	Water Service Line - Copper - 1" Diameter and Service Line Connection - Wet or Dry Tap (1" Diameter)	LF	70	\$54.07	\$3,784.90	\$65	\$4,550.00	\$80	\$5,600.00	\$90	\$6,300.00	\$50	\$3,500.00	\$160	\$11,200.00
W-20	Mechanical Joint Ductile Iron Fittings	EA	3	\$1,116.20	\$3,348.60	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$450	\$1,350.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,386.00	\$4,158.00
W-21	Medium Extension Gate Box - Cast Iron, Round Lid	LB	271	\$15.36	\$4,162.56	\$5.50	\$1,490.50	\$6	\$1,626.00	\$3.50	\$948.50	\$15	\$4,065.00	\$41	\$11,111.00
W-23	Install New Fire Hydrant	EA	3	\$1,368.91	\$4,106.73	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$600	\$1,800.00	\$500	\$1,500.00	\$600	\$1,800.00	\$526	\$1,578.00
W-29	6" Gate Valve Installed to Replace Existing Valve	EA	1	\$1,232.31	\$1,232.31	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$5,671.00	\$5,671.00
S-1	4" SDR 26 Sewer Pipe	LF	29	\$177.53	\$5,148.37	\$75	\$2,175.00	\$20	\$580	\$50	\$1,450.00	\$35	\$1,015.00	\$122	\$3,538.00
S-4	15" SDR 26 Sewer Pipe	LF	294	\$237.52	\$69,830.88	\$80	\$23,520.00	\$45	\$13,230.00	\$200	\$58,800.00	\$45	\$13,230.00	\$216	\$63,504.00
S-24	8" Class 52 Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe	LF	135	\$246.20	\$33,237.00	\$80	\$10,800.00	\$50	\$6,750.00	\$125	\$16,875.00	\$85	\$11,475.00	\$215	\$29,025.00
S-24b	10" Class 52 Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe	LF	12	\$254.22	\$3,050.64	\$135	\$1,620.00	\$95	\$1,140.00	\$125	\$1,500.00	\$100	\$1,200.00	\$272	\$3,264.00
S-25	12" Class 52 Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe	LF	15	\$253.83	\$3,807.45	\$135	\$2,025.00	\$120	\$1,800.00	\$145	\$2,175.00	\$115	\$1,725.00	\$325	\$4,875.00
S-35	Trench Excavation 0' - 15' Depth	CY	537	\$86.84	\$46,633.08	\$48	\$25,776.00	\$75	\$40,275.00	\$100	\$53,700.00	\$80	\$42,960.00	\$546	\$293,202.00
S-37	Aggregate Trench Backfill Above Pipe Zone	CY	331	\$66.54	\$22,024.74	\$65	\$21,515.00	\$50	\$16,550.00	\$70	\$23,170.00	\$58	\$19,198.00	\$215	\$71,165.00
S-38	Earthen Backfill Above Pipe Zone	CY	10	\$67.98	\$679.80	\$40	\$400	\$50	\$500	\$25	\$250	\$35	\$350	\$505	\$5,050.00
S-39	Additional PVC Fittings - 10" and smaller	EA	4	\$531.76	\$2,127.04	\$430	\$1,720.00	\$250	\$1,000.00	\$350	\$1,400.00	\$200	\$800	\$13	\$52
S-40	Additional PVC Fittings - larger than 10"	EA	2	\$1,633.50	\$3,267.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$750	\$1,500.00	\$750	\$1,500.00	\$300	\$600	\$586	\$1,172.00
S-41	Mechanical Joint - Sewer Pipe Ductile Iron Pipe Fittings	LBS	364	\$15.11	\$5,500.04	\$6	\$2,184.00	\$6	\$2,184.00	\$4	\$1,456.00	\$15	\$5,460.00	\$45	\$16,380.00
S-44	Connections Into Existing Brick Sewer/Structure	EA	1	\$415.57	\$415.57	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$900	\$900	\$4,685.00	\$4,685.00
S-49	48" Pre-Cast Manhole (0' to 15' Depth)	EA	2	\$6,495.31	\$12,990.62	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$11,980.00	\$23,960.00
S-50	60" Pre-Cast Manhole (0' to 15' Depth)	EA	2	\$6,938.57	\$13,877.14	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$14,300.00	\$28,600.00
S-55	Manhole Tie-in/Connection	EA	5	\$199.13	\$995.65	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$350	\$1,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,350.00	\$11,750.00
S-65	Catch Basin - Cast-In-Place - Type 13	EA	7	\$6,420.85	\$44,945.95	\$5,850.00	\$40,950.00	\$6,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$45,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$14,900.00	\$104,300.00
S-68	Catch Basin - Pre-Cast - Type 13	EA	8	\$4,828.02	\$38,624.16	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$52,000.00	\$7,125.00	\$57,000.00
S-69	Catch Basin/Inlet Tie-in	EA	2	\$645.28	\$1,290.56	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00
S-71	Rigid Concrete Bulkhead (15" to 24")	EA	4	\$359.46	\$1,437.84	\$400	\$1,600.00	\$750	\$3,000.00	\$800	\$3,200.00	\$650	\$2,600.00	\$2,830.00	\$11,320.00
S-92	Grinding of Protruding Sewer Lateral Connection	EA	7	\$958.03	\$6,706.21	\$950	\$6,650.00	\$200	\$1,400.00	\$150	\$1,050.00	\$600	\$4,200.00	\$1,405.00	\$9,835.00
S-99	CCTV Inspection - All Sizes and Types	LF	1000	\$5.99	\$5,990.00	\$15	\$15,000.00	\$8	\$8,000.00	\$4	\$4,000.00	\$6	\$6,000.00	\$7	\$7,000.00
S-110	Catch Basin - Cast-In-Place - Type 5	EA	1	\$5,500.13	\$5,500.13	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00
R-1a	8" Bituminous Concrete Base Course	SY	245	\$131.19	\$32,141.55	\$128	\$31,360.00	\$100	\$24,500.00	\$45	\$11,025.00	\$135	\$33,075.00	\$334.50	\$81,952.50
R-2	Reinforced Concrete Street and Driveways	CY	5	\$456	\$2,280.00	\$700	\$3,500.00	\$500	\$2,500.00	\$700	\$3,500.00	\$900	\$4,500.00	\$1,845.00	\$9,225.00
R-3	Concrete Sidewalk and ADA Handicapped Ramp	SY	1177	\$142.46	\$167,675.42	\$130	\$153,010.00	\$100	\$117,700.00	\$126	\$148,302.00	\$120	\$141,240.00	\$282.70	\$332,737.90

R-4	Concrete Deep Curb and Deep Radius Curb	LF	26	\$122.23	\$3,177.98	\$140	\$3,640.00	\$50	\$1,300.00	\$90	\$2,340.00	\$80	\$2,080.00	\$124	\$3,224.00
R-5	Concrete Deck Curb and Deck Radius Curb (All Finishes)	LF	10	\$227.61	\$2,276.10	\$125	\$1,250.00	\$50	\$500	\$60	\$600	\$60	\$600	\$126	\$1,260.00
R-7	Cold Patch Bituminous Pavement Replacement	TON	20	\$83.83	\$1,676.60	\$140	\$2,800.00	\$135	\$2,700.00	\$110	\$2,200.00	\$250	\$5,000.00	\$122	\$2,440.00
R-8	Milling - Wearing Course	SY	1133	\$12.16	\$13,777.28	\$15	\$16,995.00	\$6.50	\$7,364.50	\$6	\$6,798.00	\$7.30	\$8,270.90	\$7	\$7,931.00
R-9	Milling - Binder Course - Primary Street	SY	1133	\$20.27	\$22,965.91	\$20	\$22,660.00	\$10.50	\$11,896.50	\$6	\$6,798.00	\$12.20	\$13,822.60	\$11.70	\$13,256.10
R-11	1 1/2" Bituminous Pavement - Wearing Course	SY	1133	\$22.63	\$25,639.79	\$25	\$28,325.00	\$13.50	\$15,295.50	\$12	\$13,596.00	\$15.60	\$17,674.80	\$15.10	\$17,108.30
R-12	2 1/2" Bituminous Pavement - Binder Course - Primary Street	SY	1133	\$36.81	\$41,705.73	\$40	\$45,320.00	\$21	\$23,793.00	\$20	\$22,660.00	\$24	\$27,192.00	\$23.50	\$26,625.50
R-15	Brick Street Repaving	SY	100	\$43.04	\$4,304.00	\$325	\$32,500.00	\$200	\$20,000.00	\$100	\$10,000.00	\$250	\$25,000.00	\$410	\$41,000.00
R-19	Landscape Restoration	SY	12	\$53.89	\$646.68	\$50	\$600	\$50	\$600	\$105	\$1,260.00	\$300	\$3,600.00	\$29.30	\$351.60
R-20	Clearing & Grubbing	LS	1	\$4,322.36	\$4,322.36	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,930.00	\$2,930.00
R-21	Crushed Stone Sub-Base	CY	60	\$65.01	\$3,900.60	\$65	\$3,900.00	\$50	\$3,000.00	\$85	\$5,100.00	\$60	\$3,600.00	\$192	\$11,520.00
R-22a	4" HDPE Perforated Underdrain for Deep Curb and Planter Beds	LF	26	\$63.82	\$1,659.32	\$18	\$468	\$12	\$312	\$25	\$650	\$20	\$520	\$60.50	\$1,573.00
R-22b	4" HDPE Perforated Underdrain for Monolithic Curb and Gutter	LF	1747	\$29.55	\$51,623.85	\$19	\$33,193.00	\$12	\$20,964.00	\$20	\$34,940.00	\$15	\$26,205.00	\$60.50	\$105,693.50
R-24	Reinforced Stamped Concrete Pavement	CY	16	\$1,247.12	\$19,953.92	\$1,100.00	\$17,600.00	\$750	\$12,000.00	\$900	\$14,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$585	\$9,360.00
R-25a	White Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (24" width)	LF	710	\$23.85	\$16,933.50	\$22.50	\$15,975.00	\$21	\$14,910.00	\$21	\$14,910.00	\$18.30	\$12,993.00	\$12	\$8,520.00
R-37	Backfill Undermined Street	CY	20	\$65.95	\$1,319.00	\$90	\$1,800.00	\$60	\$1,200.00	\$125	\$2,500.00	\$80	\$1,600.00	\$153	\$3,060.00
R-39	Concrete Steps or Concrete Retaining Wall Replacement	CY	2	\$468.28	\$936.56	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$700	\$1,400.00	\$900	\$1,800.00	\$1,668.00	\$3,336.00
R-46	New Traffic Sign	EA	13	\$808.34	\$10,508.42	\$300	\$3,900.00	\$650	\$8,450.00	\$300	\$3,900.00	\$450	\$5,850.00	\$761	\$9,893.00
R-47	Reset Existing Sign	EA	10	\$371.24	\$3,712.40	\$500	\$5,000.00	\$500	\$5,000.00	\$100	\$1,000.00	\$250	\$2,500.00	\$761	\$7,610.00
G-2a	4" Perforated PVC Pipe - Including Geotextiles, Bedding and Fittings	LF	283	\$29.55	\$8,362.65	\$35	\$9,905.00	\$12	\$3,396.00	\$30	\$8,490.00	\$30	\$8,490.00	\$60	\$16,980.00
G-3	AASHTO #57 Aggregate Stone in Bioswale Areas	CY	64	\$167.26	\$10,704.64	\$146	\$9,344.00	\$75	\$4,800.00	\$80	\$5,120.00	\$60	\$3,840.00	\$200	\$12,800.00
G-4	Observation Well	EA	23	\$410.36	\$9,438.28	\$800	\$18,400.00	\$275	\$6,325.00	\$2,500.00	\$57,500.00	\$450	\$10,350.00	\$586	\$13,478.00
G-6	HDPE Anti-Seep Collars	EA	2	\$649.87	\$1,299.74	\$300	\$600	\$525	\$1,050.00	\$750	\$1,500.00	\$500	\$1,000.00	\$840	\$1,680.00
G-7	Vertical Cleanouts	EA	5	\$410.36	\$2,051.80	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$450	\$2,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$350	\$1,750.00	\$586	\$2,930.00
G-8	12" Wide Trench Drain with 15" Wide Grate - Including Concrete Channel	LF	19	\$456.89	\$8,680.91	\$700	\$13,300.00	\$407	\$7,733.00	\$300	\$5,700.00	\$330	\$6,270.00	\$410	\$7,790.00
G-9	Mulch	CY	2	\$77.84	\$155.68	\$50	\$100	\$150	\$300	\$157.50	\$315.00	\$300	\$600	\$43	\$86
G-10	Engineered Soil	CY	173	\$251.48	\$43,506.04	\$50	\$8,650.00	\$115.50	\$19,981.50	\$115.50	\$19,981.50	\$90	\$15,570.00	\$123	\$21,279.00
G-11	Curb Cut	EA	40	\$792.62	\$31,704.80	\$400	\$16,000.00	\$500	\$20,000.00	\$70	\$2,800.00	\$1,250.00	\$50,000.00	\$49	\$1,960.00
G-14a	AASHTO No. 1 River Rock Stone Apron	CY	53	\$105.22	\$5,576.66	\$160	\$8,480.00	\$100	\$5,300.00	\$100	\$5,300.00	\$85	\$4,505.00	\$230	\$12,190.00
G-17	Maintenance and Watering of Landscaping (1st year)	LS	1	\$11,975.37	\$11,975.37	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,349.50	\$7,349.50	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$40,350.00	\$40,350.00
G-19	Excavation and Disposal of Material	CY	1593	\$104.20	\$165,990.60	\$47	\$74,871.00	\$31	\$49,383.00	\$75	\$119,475.00	\$68	\$108,324.00	\$14	\$22,302.00
G-26	Utility Slewing	LF	170	\$40.26	\$6,844.20	\$35	\$5,950.00	\$58	\$9,860.00	\$60	\$10,200.00	\$20	\$3,400.00	\$119	\$20,230.00
G-27	Planting Soil	CY	2	\$122.75	\$245.50	\$110	\$220	\$210	\$420	\$210	\$420	\$300	\$600	\$33.40	\$66.80
G-30	Impermeable geomembrane Liner	SY	58	\$107.78	\$6,251.24	\$70	\$4,060.00	\$200	\$11,600.00	\$8	\$464	\$65	\$3,770.00	\$21.60	\$1,252.80
G-32	Concrete Check Dam	CY	20	\$2,717.91	\$54,358.20	\$900	\$18,000.00	\$1,817.00	\$36,340.00	\$750	\$15,000.00	\$950	\$19,000.00	\$1,902.00	\$38,040.00
G-32b	Concrete Forebay Weir	CY	8	\$4,099.19	\$32,793.52	\$900	\$7,200.00	\$2,560.00	\$20,480.00	\$750	\$6,000.00	\$950	\$7,600.00	\$1,902.00	\$15,216.00
G-33	18" Wide Trench Drain with 20" Wide Grate - Including Concrete Channel	LF	148	\$383.07	\$56,694.36	\$550	\$81,400.00	\$475	\$70,300.00	\$350	\$51,800.00	\$380	\$56,240.00	\$426.10	\$63,062.80
G-33b	15" Wide Dual Trench Drain with 20" Wide Grate - Including Concrete Channels	LF	27	\$395.82	\$10,687.14	\$975	\$26,325.00	\$714	\$19,278.00	\$350	\$9,450.00	\$485	\$13,095.00	\$420	\$11,340.00
G-35	Filling Abandoned Inlets	CY	2	\$1,073.09	\$2,146.18	\$400	\$800	\$475	\$950	\$425	\$850	\$200	\$400	\$393	\$786
G-44	24" Overflow Filter Structure (< 5' depth) with Inlet Filter Bag Protection	EA	1	\$3,515.02	\$3,515.02	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,562.00	\$2,562.00
G-50a	Trees - 2 1/2 Caliper	EA	9	\$720.32	\$6,482.88	\$925	\$8,325.00	\$683	\$6,147.00	\$682.50	\$6,142.50	\$950	\$8,550.00	\$460	\$4,140.00
G-54	Shrubs (#3 Container)	EA	50	\$105.38	\$5,269.00	\$925	\$46,250.00	\$52.50	\$2,625.00	\$52.50	\$2,625.00	\$95	\$4,750.00	\$175.50	\$8,775.00
G-56a	Perennial 4" Plugs (50 Count Flat)	EA	42	\$490.39	\$20,596.38	\$225	\$9,450.00	\$241.50	\$10,143.00	\$241.50	\$10,143.00	\$115	\$4,830.00	\$130.50	\$5,481.00
G-58	Rain Garden Seed Mix (Broadcast) at Stormwater Planter Beds	SY	233	\$25.75	\$5,999.75	\$20	\$4,660.00	\$10.50	\$2,446.50	\$10.50	\$2,446.50	\$8	\$1,864.00	\$5	\$1,165.00
G-59	Lawn Seed Mix (Broadcast) at Non-Stormwater Planter Bed Bumpouts	SY	156	\$32.33	\$5,043.48	\$10	\$1,560.00	\$10.50	\$1,638.00	\$10.50	\$1,638.00	\$4	\$624	\$1.50	\$234.00
G-60	Monolithic Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	910	\$135.42	\$123,232.20	\$127	\$115,570.00	\$53	\$48,230.00	\$80	\$72,800.00	\$75	\$68,250.00	\$122.90	\$111,839.00
G-60b	Monolithic Concrete Deep Curb with Planter Wall Extension	LF	837	\$145.08	\$121,431.96	\$137	\$114,669.00	\$65	\$54,405.00	\$100	\$83,700.00	\$80	\$66,960.00	\$230	\$192,510.00

